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Cumulative Exams

December Important Dates
● December 16 - 18: Cumulative exams (see 

below for more details. 
● December 20: last official day of the 

semester. 
● December 23 - January 6: Winter Break-no 

school.  First day back is January 7. 

● Students must use their school issued Chromebooks for exams. 
● Final Exams are automatically scheduled for Monday, December 16 - Wednesday, 

December 18.
○ No appointment necessary - just log on between 7:30 a.m. and 1:30 p.m. We will 

see that you are online and will unlock the exam. 
● If you complete a course prior to the exam dates, you can schedule to take your exam 

earlier. Please email one of the Supervising Teachers to set up a time to take the exam.
○ Mr. Makemson 
○ Ms. Nuñez
○ Mr. Lotts
○ Mr. Poe

● All Edgenuity courses have a cumulative (final) exam.
● This exam is worth 20% of the overall grade for most 

courses.
● These exams are taken online and monitored when given. 

We use GoGuardian software, already loaded on student 
Chromebooks, to monitor the exams.

Next semester starts 
on Tuesday,      

January 7, 2025
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Getting ready for the exams
Edgenuity uses a lot of working memory to run its videos, 
labs, and games. This will bog down your Chromebook over 
time. To get your Chromebook ready for exams, clear your 
Chromebook’s cache to help it run more efficiently. See the 
instructions on how to clear your Chromebook’s cache.

AFO Contact Information

1. Tap the three dots in the top-right corner of the screen
2. Hover over “More Tools” and then select “Clear browsing data”
3. Check the box next to Cached Images and Files
4. Click Clear Data

Clearing your Chromebook’s cache
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● https://www.aguafria.org/afo
 

Supervising Teachers
● Mr. Makemson - rmakemson@aguafria.org 
● Mrs. Nuñez - snunez@aguafria.org
● Mr. Lotts - jlotts@aguafria.org 
● Mr. Poe - cpoe@aguafria.org 

ESS Coordinator

Office

● Mr. Harvey - jharvey@aguafria.org 

AFO School Counselor

● Mr. Leddy - pleddy@aguafria.org  

● Attendance/Registration: Mrs. Hueitt - thueitt@aguafria.org
● AFO Office Manager: Ms. Herrera - mherrera@aguafria.org
● Director of Non-Traditional Programs: Dr. Richman - brichman@aguafria.org 

● Contact the Teacher of Record for the course. You can find their email here.

Questions about coursework

Agua Fria Online website  
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